LIVING CULTURE

ELECTRIC PERGOLA WALL MOUNTED 3 POSTS

MOTORIZED 5%3/6x3/7x3/8%x3m




Plastic

hammer



5%3m

Item Qty Item Qty|| Item Qty Item Qty
3B-01 2 3B-11 2 3B-12 2 3B-13 3
/01B
3B-14 2 3B-18 11| 3B-19| 24 3B-20 64
3B-20B| 4 3B-21| 12 3B-23| 52 3B-24 1

Carton

1/4 3B-26 2 3B-30 2 3B-31 2 3B-32 1
3B-33 1 3B-35 2 3B-40 2 3B-41 2
3B-42a] 10 || 3B-42b, 8 || 3B-46al 2 3B-46b| 1
3B-48| 28 || 3B-48B| 6 3B-49| 28 || 3B-49B 6
3B-51| 272 3B-53 4 3B-54 9 3B-55 2
3B-62 | 16 3B-56 2 3B-57 8 3B-58 1
3B-59 2 3B-60 2 3B-39| 16 3B-45 | 12
3B-45B 4 |13B-52B 1 3B-22 18
3B-02/ 5, || 3B-03/| 5| 309 | 4 3B-56| 2
2-2 03-2

Carton| 3B-08-a 1 3B-08-b 1| 3B-08c 1 3B-08-d 1

2/4

Carton| 3B-06| 18

3/4

Carton 3B-06| 10 3B-07 6 3B-27 1

414

5*3-1




ltem Drawings Qty
3B-01 ¢ = 1
3B-01B 1
3B-02 1
3B-02-2 1
3B-03 1
3B-03-2 1
3B-04 2

3B-06 28
3B-07 6
3B-08-a 1

5*3-2




ltem Drawings

3B-08-b

%
3B-08-C @\- G\“\
3B-08-d % G\“\

3B-09 //‘
N

3B-56

3B-27 A =

5*3-3




ltem Drawings|  Qty
3B-59 2
*20
3B-60 % 2
M4.2*19/8pcs v
3B-39 ﬁ 16
M8*100
3B-45 12
M8*10
3B-45B < 4
3B-52B 1
3B-32 m 1
3B-33 _ 1
3B-26 S 6 2
3B-22 7 18
M5.5*60

ltem Drawings|  Qty
3B-11 2
3B-12 2
3B-13 3
3B-14 \ 9 2
@ +& /gf
3B-18 ﬁ 1
3B-19 % 18+2
M8*20
3B-20 ’ 6442
~G
5-12-M4
v
3B-20B S Y
5-16-M4
3B-21 E 12
M10*80
B-2 4+2
3B-23 Ma.2*19 | S
3B-24 x 1
3B-30 T 2
3B-31 @ 2
3B-35 2
3B-40 ’/E‘ 2
3B-41 //ﬁ 2

ltem Drawings|  Qty
@
3B-42a 8 10
M6*16
P
3B-42b 8
M6*16
3B-46a 2
38'46b f\a/‘ 1
3B-48 % 28
3B-48B % 6
3B-49 % 28
3B-49B % 6
SB->1 272+4
M4.2*25
3B-53 A
i 0+2
3B-54 1 M4.2%25
3B-55 | <> Y,
Cﬁz@
3B-62 | M7 16
M10*100
3B-56 0 2
3B-57 G 6
3B-58 % 1

5*3-4




W68¢

LT3

2320

J
[t

LLd

\§
-

2320

LLd

5000mm

WW68¢

5*3-5



2894

%
6’5: 00
QO
/ CS\CQCQ,
— 0000 -—

Before installing the bottom
expansion screws, please be
sure to correct the frame size

5*3-5



Plastic

hammer



6xX3m

Item Qty Item Qty|| Item Qty Item Qty
3B-01 2 3B-11 2 3B-12 2 3B-13 3
/01B
3B-14| 2 3B-18| 1|| 3B-19| 24 || 3B-20| 74
3B-20B| 4 3B-21| 12 3B-23 | 52 3B-24 1

Carton

1/5 3B-26 2 3B-30 2 3B-31 2 3B-32 1
3B-33 1 3B-35 2 3B-40 2 3B-41 2
3B-42a] 10 || 3B-42b| 8 || 3B-46a 2 3B-46b| 1
3B-48| 31 || 3B-48B| 8 3B-49| 31| 3B-49B] 8
3B-51 | 312 3B-53 6 3B-54| 11|| 3B-55 2
3B-62 | 16 3B-56 2 3B-57 6 3B-58 1
3B-59 2 3B-60 2 3B-39 | 16 3B-45 | 12
3B-45B] 4 ||3B-52B | 1 3B-22 | 18
3B-02/ 5, || 3B-03/| 5| 309 | 4 3B-56| 2
2.2 03-2

Carton| 3B-08-a 1 3B-08-b 1| 3B-08c 1 3B-08-d 1

2/5

Carton| 3B-06| 18

3/5

Carton 3B-06| 10 3B-07 8

4/5

Carton  3B-06 3 3B-04 2 3B-27 1

5/5

6*3-1




ltem Drawings Qty
3B-01 ¢ = 1
3B-01B 1
3B-02 1
3B-02-2 1
3B-03 1
3B-03-2 1
3B-04 2
3B-06 31
3B-07 38
3B-08-a 1

0*3-2




ltem Drawings

3B-08-b

%
3B-08-C @\- G\“\
3B-08-d % G\“\

3B-09 //‘
N

3B-56

3B-27 A =

6*3-3




ltem Drawings|  Qty
3B-59 2
*20
3B-60 % 2
M4.2*19/8pcs v
3B-39 ﬁ 16
M8*100
3B-45 12
M8*10
3B-45B < 4
3B-52B 1
3B-32 m 1
3B-33 _ 1
3B-26 S 6 2
3B-22 7 18
M5.5*60

ltem Drawings|  Qty
3B-11 2
3B-12 2
3B-13 3
3B-14 \ 9 2
@ T4 /®f
3B-18 ﬁ 1
3B-19 % 18+2
M8*20
3B-20 ? 74+2
NG,
5-12-M4
v
3B-20B S Y
5-16-M4
3B-21 E 12
M10*80
B-2 4472
3B-23 1 a9 S
3B-24 x 1
3B-30 3 2
3B-31 @ 2
3B-35 2
3B-40 ’/E‘ 2
3B-41 //ﬁ 2

ltem Drawings|  Qty
@
3B-42a| 10
M6*16
N
3B-42b | 8
M6*16
3B-46a 2
38'46b f\a/‘ 1
3B-48 % 31
3B-48B % 8
3B-49 % 31
3B-49B % 8
SB->1 312+4
M4.2*25
3B-53 6
3B-55 | <> Y,
Cﬁz@
3B-62 | M4/ 16
M10*100
3B-56 0 2
3B-57 G 6
3B-58 % 1

6*3-4




W68¢

LT3

20644

J
[t

\§
-

20664

5688mm

WW68¢

0*3-5



2894

Before installing the bottom
expansion screws, please be
sure to correct the frame size

06*3-5




Plastic

hammer



7%3m

Item Qty Item Qty|| Item Qty Item Qty
3B-01 2 3B-11| 2| 3B-12 2 || 3B-13 3
/01B
3B-14 | 2 3B-18| 1| 3B-19| 24 || 3B-20| 74
3B-20B| 4 3B-21 | 12 3B-23 | 52 3B-24 1

Carton

15 | 3B-26 2 3B-30 21| 3B-31| 2 3B-32 1
3B-33 1 3B-35 2 || 3B-40 2 3B-41| 2
3B-42a] 10 || 3B-42b| 8| 3B-46a 2 3B-46b| 1
3B-48| 38 || 3B-48B| 8 || 3B-49 38 || 3B-49B 8
3B-51 | 368 3B-53| 6 3B-54 | 11 3B-55| 2
3B-62 | 16 3B-56 2 3B-57 8 3B-58 1
3B-59| 2 || 3B-60 2 3B-61 | 1 3B-39 | 16
3B-45| 12 || 3B-45B] 4 || 3B-52B| 1 3B-22 | 18
3B-02/| 5 || 3B-03/| 5 | 3809 | 4 3B-56 | 2
2-2 03-2

Carton| 3B-08-a 1 || 3B-08-b 1| 3B-08c 1 || 3B-08-d 1

2/5
3B-06 | 10

Carton| 3B-06| 10 3B-07 8

3/5

Carton| 3B-06| 18

4/5

Carton 3B-04| 2 3B-27 | 1

5/5

7*3-1




ltem Drawings Qty
3B-01 ¢ = 1
3B-01B 1
3B-02 1
3B-02-2 1
3B-03 1
3B-03-2 1
3B-04 2

3B-06 38
3B-07 38
3B-08-a 1

(*3-2




ltem Drawings

3B-08-b

%
3B-08-C @\- G\“\
3B-08-d % G\“\

3B-09 //‘
N

3B-56

3B-27 A =

7*3-3




ltem Drawings|  Qty
3B-59 2
*20
3B-60 % 2
M4.2*19/8pcs v
3B-39 ﬁ 16
M8*100
3B-45 @, 12
M8*10
3B-45B < 4
3B-52B 1
3B-32 . 1
3B-33 _ 1
3B-26 S 6 2
3B-22 7 18
M5.5*60

ltem Drawings|  Qty
3B-11 2
3B-12 2
3B-13 3
3B-14 \ 9 2

@ T4 /®f
3B-18 ﬁ 1
3B-19 % 18+2
M8*20
3820 7242
G
5-12-M4
v
3B-20B S Y
5-16-M4
3B-21 ﬁ 12
M10*8(

B-2 4+2
3B-231 \Maone 3
3B-24 x 1
3B-30 T 2
3B-31 @ 2
3B-35 2
3B-40 ’/E‘ ,
3B-41 //ﬁ 2

ltem Drawings|  Qty
@
3B-42a| 10
M6*16
P
3B-42b| #° 8
M6*16
3B-46a 2
38'46b f\a/‘ 1
3B-48 % 38
3B-48B % 8
3B-49 % 38
3B-49B % 8
3B-51
+
M4.2*25 368+4
3B-53 § 6
i 11+2
3B-54 1 M4.2%25
3B-55 | <> Y,
Cﬁz@
3B-62 | M7 16
M10*100
3B-56 0 2
3B-57 G 8
3B-58 % 1

7%3-4




W68¢

LT3

327/7.5

J
[t

\§
-

327/7.5

6815mm

WW68¢

%3-S



2894

Before installing the bottom
expansion screws, please be
sure to correct the frame size

%3-S




Plastic

hammer



3x3m

Item Qty Item Qty|| Item Qty Item Qty
3B-01 2 3B-11 2 3B-12 2 3B-13 3
/01B
3B-14| 2 3B-18| 1| 3B-19| 24 || 3B-20| 104
3B-20B 4 3B-21| 12 3B-23 | 52 3B-24 1
3B-26 2 3B-30 2 3B-31 2 3B-32 1
Carton
1/6 3B-33 1 3B-35| 2 || 3B-40| 2 3B-41| 2
3B-42a] 10 || 3B-42b| 8 || 3B-46a 2 3B-46b| 1
3B-48| 46 || 3B-48B| 8 3B-49| 46 || 3B-49B 8
3B-51| 432 || 3B-53 6 || 3B-54 11|| 3B-55 2
3B-62 | 16 3B-56 2 3B-57 8 3B-58 1
3B-59 2 3B-60 2 3B-39 | 16 3B-45 | 12
3B-45B| 4 ||3B-52B | 1 3B-22 | 18
3B-02/ 5, || 3B-03/| 5| 3809 | 4 3B-56| 2
2.2 03-2
Carton| 3B-08-a 1 3B-08-bh 1| 3B-08-c 1 3B-08-d 1
2/6
Carton| 3B-06| 18
3/6
Carton| 3B-06| 18
416
Carton _ 3B-07 o)
i 3B-06| 10
Carton
= /A 3B-04 2 || 3B-27 1

8*3-1




ltem Drawings Qty
3B-01 ¢ = 1
3B-01B 1
3B-02 1
3B-02-2 1
3B-03 1
3B-03-2 1
3B-04 2

3B-06 46
3B-07 38
3B-08-a 1

8*3-2




ltem Drawings

3B-08-b

%
3B-08-C G\“\
3B-08-d % G\“\

3B-09 //‘
N

3B-56

\
38'27 f% / % ]

8*3-3




ltem Drawings|  Qty
3B-59 2
*20
3B-60 % 2
M4.2*19/8pcs v
3B-39 ﬁ 16
M8*100
3B-45 @, 12
M8*10
3B-45B < 4
3B-52B 1
3B-32 . 1
3B-33 _ 1
3B-26 S 6 2
3B-22 7 18
M5.5*60

ltem Drawings|  Qty
3B-11 2
3B-12 2
3B-13 3
3B-14 \ 9 2

@ +& /gf
3B-18 ﬁ 1
3B-19 % 2442
M8*20
3B-20 ’ 104+2
~G
5-12-M4
v
3B-20B S Y
5-16-M4
3B-21 E 12
M10*8(

B-2 4+2
3B-23 Ma.2*19 | S
3B-24 x 1
3B-30 T 2
3B-31 @ 2
3B-35 2
3B-40 ’/E‘ 2
3B-41 //ﬁ 2

ltem Drawings|  Qty
@
3B-42a| 10
M6*16
P
3B-42b| #° 8
M6*16
3B-46a 2
38'46b f\a/‘ 1
3B-48 % 46
3B-48B % 8
3B-49 % 46
3B-49B % 8
3B-51
+
M4.2*25 432+4
3B-53 § 6
i 11+2
3B-54 1 M4.2%25
3B-55 | <> Y,
Cﬁz@
3B-62 | M7 16
M10*100
3B-56 0 2
3B-57 G 8
3B-58 % 1

8*3-4




W68¢

LT3

3704

J
[t

\§
-

3704

//68mm

WW68¢

8%3-5



2894

Before installing the bottom
expansion screws, please be
sure to correct the frame size

8%3-5




During the Installation process, If you encounter any
uncertainties, please refer to the installation instructions on
the product page of the website.

A\

Before installing the base
plate, please connect the
wires first

Post containing electrical
wires, please use base

plate 3B-46A.
3B-46a @/ .
3B-46b 1
3B-01/ | il A

01B

3B-13

3B-22
M5.5*60




S

¢

A\N

\&

e
/ E‘ §I/~\

3B-04

3B-04

3B-18 19]

—




a 3B-62.
—— _——

» %@WQmm

N
3B-62/39 %

Attention:

1.Before installing here, 3B-52
please ensure that the %ﬁ

wall Is flat

2.1t It 1Is a wooden wall, §

please use 3B-62, and If It
Is the Cement wall, please §
use 3B-39

3. When installing on

wooden walls, cap for

expansion bolt does not 3B-53

need to be used.

3B-52B(center)

3B-53
3B-39 I 16
h:2848.4MM M8*100

38'62 M14*75 16
MR D)
M10*100

3B-53 X

3B-52B 1




3B-02

\a

i

> N
<
,T.
|

BB-43/é

If your wooden wall does not have a
wooden frame here, please use Wood
screen-2: M8 * 20

Cement Wood |Wood
wall screw screw-1|screw-2

3B-36 ~ " 4

M8*80 |M8*60 |agditional

3B-54 i 11
M4.2*25










12




3B-26

3B-35

3B-11

3B-19




3B-55

3B-24

3B-24

14

3B-55

3B-56 |

3B-23

3B-55

& D>

3B-24










3B-51 %

3B-06

3B-48

3B-07

3B-48B %

12



13

3B-51

3B-51




Connecting the male and
female connectors, then
put them Into the holes In
the main beam, and finally
Insert the plugs.

14



3B-0

Attention: Please pay attentiori to
differentiation during installatio
positions on both sides are diff

20




3B-14 \ 2

®§+ %I

3B-59 / 2

16



3B-20

N < <t
7
)
<t | ©
7 = le 2
> <
Lo LO
o O 0
Q N N
m m _
™ ™ =

3B-09

3B-20

-09

17

Nz

3

NP




Ny

M4.2*19/8pcs

18



19



) /9 /9 /9
e 73 IS =7 IS s =70

=

power

supply

control
box (Installed in
a waterproof box)

2%




control
box (Installed in
a waterproof box) powet

?ﬁfpl

Wires Diagram

Power 1n: 220V

Power Out To
Motor: DC24V




	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）01
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）02
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）03
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）04
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）05
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）06
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）07
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）08
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）09
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）10
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）11
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）12
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）13
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）14
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）15
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）16
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）17
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）18
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）19
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）20
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）21
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）22
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）23
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）24
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）25
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）26
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）27
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）28
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）29
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）30
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）31
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）32
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）33
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）34
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）35
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）36
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）37
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）38
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）39
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）40
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）41
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）42
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）43
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）44
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）45
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）46
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）47
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）48
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）49
	VLL07单 5x3  6X3   7X3   8X3.电动靠墙（综合）50

